\$80.00 11608

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sxip Identity Corporation	07/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sxipper Inc.		
Street Address:	901-33 Water Street		
City:	Vancouver		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6B1R4		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11608432		
Application Number:	11855350		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)238-8775

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-566-2270
Email: dandrade@perlaw.ca

Correspondent Name: Dilip C. Andrade

Address Line 1: 1400-340 Albert Street
Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA k1r0a5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SXIP 001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dilip C. Andrade

Total Attachments: 2

source=SXIP001ASSIGN - 7#page1.tif source=SXIP001ASSIGN - 7#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021844 FRAME: 0072

500706127

DOC #819739

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Sxip Identity Corporation, whose full post office address is 901-33 Water Street, Vancouver British Columbia, Canada V6B 1R4, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Sxipper Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Canada, whose full post office address is 901-33 Water Street, Vancouver British Columbia, Canada V6B 1R4, all of our right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, Canada, and in all other countries of the world in and to the inventions and applications and/or patents regarding same as listed in Schedule "A" attached, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any subsequent U.S. Non-Provisional patent applications and any and all foreign patent applications which may be filed and which correspond thereto as well as and to any divisions, additions, reissues, continuations, extensions and any United States of America, Canadian or foreign patents which may issue thereon or therefrom, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

By:

Dick Clarence Hardt

Title:

President

-2-

DOC #819739

SCHEDULE "A"

OUR FILE NO.	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILED	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE OF INVENTION
SXIP006	U.S.	11/608,432	December 8, 2006	n/a	n/a	NETWORKED IDENTITY FRAMEWORK
SXIP005	CANADA	2,568,096	December 8, 2006	2,568,096	July 29, 2008	NETWORKED IDENTITY FRAMEWORK
SXIP042	U.S.	11/855,350	September 14, 2007	n/a	п/а	INTERNET IDENTITY MANAGER
SXIP043	CANADA	2,600,564	September 14, 2007	n/a	n/a	INTERNET IDENTITY MANAGER

PATENT REEL: 021844 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 11/17/2008